Complete  tender  document  can  be downloaded from our  web site  www.ftii.a  c  .  in 
and Central Public Procurement Portal. 

14. Earnest Money Deposit: Bidders are required to submit scanned copy of Earnest 
Money Deposit (EMD) for an amount of Rs. 14,000/- (Rs. Fourteen Thousand ) only. 
along with their bids.  The EMD may be submitted in the form of an Account Payee 
Demand Draft, Banker’s Cheque in favour of Accounts Officer, FTII, Pune Bank  
Guarantee from any  of  the  Public  Sector  Banks  or  a  private  Sector  Bank  a